Thomas A. Conboy
Site Vice President
Prairie Island Nuclear Generating Plant
Northern States Power Company, Minnesota
1717 Wakonade Drive East
Welch, MN 55089-9642
SUBJECT: PRAIRIE ISLAND NUCLEAR GENERATING PLANT – INTEGRATED
INSPECTION REPORT 05000282/2024001 AND 05000306/2024001

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
2C1.2-M1 Unit 2 Startup to Mode 1 14
2C1.2-M2 Unit 2 Startup to Mode 2 10
C1B Appendix - Reactor Startup 25
71111.11Q Procedures
Fig C1A-3 Estimated Critical Boron Concentration Based on
BEACON-TSM
13
Prairie Island
Maintenance Rule
Basis Document
Various Functions Various
Dates
Miscellaneous
SP 2168.13 2R33 CE Boric Acid Indications
71111.12
Procedures PM 3122-3 Shield Bldg, Category 1 Vent Zone, Fire and Security Door
Inspection
43
71111.13 Miscellaneous Extended Operation in Lowered Inventory Operational Fous
Protection Plan
0
501000080988 Past Operability Review (POR) 02/06/2024
501000081254 Unit 1 Use of LCO 3.0.4 01/24/2024
501000081294 IST Review Mode Change and SP 1155 A/B 01/25/2024
501000081411 SP 2155A Not Complete w/in Periodicity 01/28/2024
501000081422 IST Requirements for Pumps vs 3.0.4 01/29/2024
Corrective Action
Documents
501000081503 AOC - Tech Spec Surveillance SP/ASME/IST 01/30/2024
Engineering
Changes
QF2702, Design
Equivalent
Change,
602000023965
EC 601000004330, Rev. 0, U1 NIS Drawer Replacement
1R34
12/27/2023
Engineering
Evaluations
608000001132 Evaluation of RCS for Continued Operation per Tech. Spec.
3.4.3
0
LTR-EQ-23-35 Dynamic Similarity Evaluation of NIS Source Range Drawer
Assemblies
12/14/2023Miscellaneous
LTR-NIS-23-020 Functional Similarity Evaluation of NIS Source Range
Drawer Assemblies
12/14/2023
71111.15
Procedures MP D27.35 MSIV Closure for Maintenance or Testing 2
71111.18 Miscellaneous Limitorque
Technical Update
Material Color Change 03/05/2001
15
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
01-01
501000077983 11 DC Panel Ground 01/10/2024Corrective Action
Documents 501000078005 12 DC Panel Ground 01/10/2024
EM 4.3.1-C-6 Connectors 4
EM 4.3.1-C.7 Electrical Construction Standards Cables 6
EQ H8-E.1.7.DG EEQ - SPLICES RAYCHEM INLINE - CRIMP CONN
PLANNERS INSTRUCTIONS
6
H8-E.1.53.DG EEQ - Splices EGS Compact Splice Planners Instructions 1